

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 32 OF 2022

IN

PETITION NO. 1841 OF 2021

Manohar Dattatray Naik .. Deceased

Jayant Manohar Naik .. Plaintiff

-
• Ms. Ashwini S. Kalyankar is present

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : OCTOBER 8, 2025

P. C.:

1. Today when the matter is called out, Ms. Ashwini Kalyankar - daughter of one of the legal heirs (Aparna Avinash Kulkanri shown at Sr. No. 4 in paragraph no. 8 of Suit) of the deceased is present in Court. She would inform the Court that she has instructions to appear in the matter on behalf of her mother. She would inform the Court that her Advocate is not present due to certain difficulty. At her request, stand over to **12th November, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.10.09
16:02:37 +0530