

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 32 OF 2022

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1841 OF 2021

Jayant Manohar NaikPETITIONER

V/S

Aparna Avinash KulkarniRESPONDENT

Mr. M.S. Topkar a/w Ms. Vaihali Bhilare Advocate for Plaintiff

Kajal Gupta i/by Ajit Mandlik i/by Geetanjali Ramakant
Golatkhar for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 12th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/11/2025 (for passing orders).

(ASSOCIATE)