

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO.32 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.1841 OF 2021

Manohar Dattatray Naik	.. Deceased
Jayant Manohar Naik	.. Plaintiff
Versus	
Aparna Avinash Kulkarni	.. Defendant

-
- Ms. Pavitra Manesh a/w. Ms. Kadambari Patil, Advocate i/by Topkar for Plaintiff.
 - Ms. Kajal Gupta, Advocate i/by Mr. Ajit Mandlik for Defendant.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on Board. Mentioned by way of filing praecipe dated 04.12.2025. Perused the praecipe filed for Speaking to the Minutes of order dated 19.11.2025.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Manesh, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Ms. Gupta, learned Advocate for Defendant.
- 3.** As requested through praecipe, the first line in paragraph No.2 'Learned Advocate for Plaintiff informs the Court that schedule has been fixed for cross-examination by the Court appointed Commissioner' stands deleted.
- 4.** Necessary correction be carried out in the original order and

fresh copy be uploaded.

5. Praeceptum is disposed.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date:
2025.12.04
16:28:01 +0530