

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 32 OF 2022
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1841 OF 2021

Manohar Dattatray Naik .. Deceased
Jayant Manohar Naik .. Plaintiff
Aparna Avinash Kulkarni .. Defendant

-
• Ms. Pavitra Manesh i/by Ms. Vaishali Bhilare, Advocate for Plaintiff

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

P. C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn at the time of mentioning.
2. Directions contained in the order dated 19.11.2025 stand duly complied with. Necessary documents as directed therein have been filed on 19.12.2025 by Advocate for Plaintiff. However, it appears that there is objection from Department that there is delay of one day. That delay stands condoned. Advocate for Plaintiff is granted permission by Court to file the aforesaid documents online as well as offline within a period of two weeks from today. Department shall not raise any objection in that regard.
3. Stand over to 12th June, 2026.

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.04.17
20:11:04 +0530